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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4923
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
REQUIREMENT OF COAL
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total annual requirement of coal of Ukai Thermal Power Plant; and

(b) the source from which this requirement of coal is met by the said power plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : Ukai Thermal Power Station (TPS) of 1350 MW is having a Fuel Supply Agreement of 4.17 Million Tonne with South Eastern Coal Field Limited and Western Coal Field Limited. Apart from above, Unit-6 (500 MW) of Ukai TPS has been recently commissioned on 5th March, 2013 which is linked to captive coal block. Due to delay in production from allocated coal block, Ministry of Coal has accorded tapering linkage from South Eastern Coal Field.
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